
HANDLER DOG Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen Shed Total Gather Day 1 Combined
1 Lyle East Mo 19 10 16 26 10 10 91 45 76 167
2 Scott Glen Alice 18 9 17 24 8 2 78 44 86 164
3 Cindy Good Griffon 19 10 18 28 7 T 82 47 80 162
4 Patricia McRae Nell 20 10 14 26 10 10 90 44 69 159
5 Beverly Lambert Lee 19 9 14 27 10 T 79 42 71 150
6 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 19 8 12 23 10 4 76 39 69 145
7 Scott Johnson Dave 19 9 14 21 10 2 75 42 70 145
8 Scott Glen Ben 19 10 19 26 T 74 48 70 144
9 Thad Fleming Ali 18 8 17 20 10 4 77 43 65 142

10 Mike Neary Sis 19 9 17 22 T 67 45 75 142
11 Faansie Basson Jack 19 9 9 24 5 9 75 37 66 141
12 Lyle Lad Carmen 16 10 12 26 10 5 79 38 59 138
13 Bruce Hawn Sadie 14 7 7 22 10 8 68 28 66 134
14 Thad Fleming Syd 20 10 17 26 T 73 47 60 133
15 Peggy Wilkinson Zeb 17 8 5 17 7 6 60 30 73 133
16 Rose Anderson Ryzup Hutch 19 7 13 7 10 10 66 39 64 130
17 Bob Allen Joey 19 7 16 25 T 67 42 62 129
18 Bruce Fogt Dawson 20 10 7 23 T 60 37 68 128
19 Bob Washer Zev 18 8 7 20 3 T 56 33 71 127
20 Tyler Shupe Nell 20 8 7 19 54 35 73 127

Kristin Sittner Spy 19 9 10 24 6 T 68 38 58 126
Chris Hicks Noel 18 8 7 22 7 1 63 33 62 125
Michael McNutt Win 18 8 11 21 T 58 37 66 124
Carolyn West Clyde 17 10 13 13 10 5 68 40 54 122
Jeanine Henigin Roy 17 7 13 21 T 58 37 64 122
James Valley Charlotte 18 7 7 5 2 T 39 32 83 122
Marianna Schreeder Star 19 8 10 20 4 T 61 37 59 120
Tom Wilson Sweep 17 6 5 13 10 10 61 28 59 120
Marilyn Terpstra Olive 19 9 7 21 T 56 35 64 120
Robin French Becca 17 6 15 19 8 10 75 38 44 119
Terry Murray Crow 19 8 13 16 7 9 72 40 47 119
Mindy Bower Steele 18 8 13 13 T 52 39 66 118
Beth Sears Bubba 19 8 12 21 8 T 68 39 49 117
Paul Tucker Reb 19 9 14 24 T 66 42 49 115

2021 BLUEGRASS CLASSIC OPEN OVERALL COMBINED



Bob Washer Cork 10 6 6 17 8 10 57 22 58 115
Russell McCord Cutter 15 5 15 18 T 53 35 62 115
Wyatt Fleming Mirk 17 10 15 T 42 42 72 114
Carol Bailey Max 19 10 16 27 1 T 73 45 40 113
Rose Anderson Kachina Twig 16 8 9 23 1 9 66 33 47 113
Susan Rhoades Wise 20 10 17 T 47 47 62 109
Connie Brannen Boz 19 6 14 12 T 51 39 54 105
Lyle Lad Nick 15 10 11 15 T 51 36 54 105
Sam Furman Skye 16 10 16 17 T 59 42 45 104
Warren Mick Tommy 12 10 7 12 T 41 29 59 100
Larry Moore Bonny 16 9 11 5 4 STD 45 36 52 97
Connie Brannen Raleigh 15 10 7 16 10 2 60 32 34 94
Debbie Bailey Andy 1 8 13 20 T 42 22 52 94
Nisi Staley Claire 16 6 1 7 STD 30 23 63 93
Faansie Basson Finn 19 9 18 26 10 10 92 46 DQ 92
Sylvia King Dave 13 7 13 T 33 33 59 92
Charly Kronberger Tyg 15 6 8 20 10 T 59 29 29 88
Jennifer Boznos Donner 19 9 17 12 10 10 77 45 DQ 77
Lyle East Cash 18 8 18 22 10 1 77 44 RT 77
Tom Wilson Bett 15 6 11 25 9 10 76 32 DQ 76
Beth Sears Frost 14 10 9 T 33 33 43 76
Scott Johnson Hope 18 7 13 23 10 1 72 38 72
Mary Lou Hayden XPs Camo 13 5 2 STD 20 20 51 71
Gordon Watt Storm 18 8 17 21 DQ DQ 43 71 71
Terry Murray Jill 1 10 12 21 5 T 49 23 21 70
Bruce Fogt Spur 20 10 15 24 T 69 45 RT 69
Linda Gray VH Hawk 15 7 RT  RT 22 66 66
Cyra Peterson Erin 20 DQ DQ 20 65 65
Susan Schoen Cora 20 9 7 19 7 2 64 36 DQ 64
Maggie Chambers Mose 20 10 16 16 1 T 63 46 RT 63
Alicia Lund Nora 19 7 7 15 DQ DQ 33 62 62
Cyra Peterson Clare 16 8 12 11 9 4 60 36 RT 60
David Cox ZigZag 15 8 14 DQ DQ 37 59 59
Chris Elliott Dak 19 8 15 RT RT 42 58 58
Leslie Scruggs Sipsey 20 10 10 DQ DQ 40 58 58
Barbara Ray Dan 19 8 15 17 DQ DQ 42 57 57
Kim Hicks Murdock 6 9 6 17 DQ DQ 21 57 57



Jennifer Glen Grit 18 7 RT RT 25 54 54
Robin French Tink 10 6 12 24 1 T 53 28 RT 53
Sharon Allswede Ben 15 6 8 DQ DQ 29 53 53
Cheryl Leatherman Trevor 20 10 10 DQ DQ 40 51 51
John Campbell Kate 17 9 5 19 T 50 31 DQ 50
Jean Murphy Nick 20 9 9 DQ DQ 38 48 48
Joanne Unrau Quin 1 7 RT RT 8 45 45
Rebecca Henson Ted 12 4 RT RT 16 42 42
Leslie Scruggs Rex 20 9 1 6 5 STD 41 30 RT 41
Jan Thompson Zoe 20 10 7 1 STD 38 37 DQ 38
Pearse Ward Connolly 5 5 4 10 4 10 38 14 RT 38
Pamela Helton Brenna 20 10 1 DQ DQ 31 38 38
Lauren Seabolt Gin 20 DQ DQ 20 37 37
Cindy Carrington Carson 17 6 6 5 STD 34 29 DQ 34
Sally Glei Wes 19 9 5 DQ 33 33 33
Michael McNutt Dink 18 6 4 5 STD 33 28 DQ 33
Don Whittington Belle 19 9 11 DQ DQ 39 32 32
Priscilla Walker Shep 15 7 3 STD 25 25 25
Kristin Bryant Bea RT RT 0 22 22
Melanie Behrens Dance 1 3 1 STD 5 5 DQ 5
Beth Murray Petra 1 1 3 STD 5 5 DQ 5
Beth Murray Audrey 19 8 7 RT RT 34 RT 0
Chris Elliott Rel 18 5 10 RT RT 33 RT 0
Victoria Peterson Gus 19 6 2 RT RT 27 RT 0
Peggy Chute Twizzler 13 7 7 RT RT 27 DQ 0
Bill Young Robin 12 6 6 23 RT RT 24 0
Jeanne Weaver Wynn 13 7 2 RT RT 22 RT 0
Carole Bailey Layne 16 6 RT RT 22 DQ 0
Vickey Russell Mick 1 10 9 RT RT 20 DQ 0
Sue Schoen Spy 14 4 RT RT 18 RT 0
Mike Neary Bella 8 8 RT RT 16 DQ 0
Warren Mick Grace 16 RT RT 16 DQ 0
Paul Tucker Tag 1 8 RT RT 9 RT 0
Tresa Laferty Tele RT RT 0 RT 0
Nisi Staley Gert RT RT 0 RT 0
Bryan White Brae 20 10 12 DQ DQ 42 DQ 0
Kerry Watt Ava 13 7 15 DQ DQ 35 DQ 0



Pam Hunt Bar 11 9 15 DQ DQ 35 RT 0
Mary Ann Duffy Dave 13 6 14 6 DQ DQ 33 0
David Clark Brydie 18 8 5 16 DQ DQ 31 RT 0
Tracee Treadwell Frank 20 3 7 DQ DQ 30 RT 0
Michael Stumpff Duff 19 8 2 DQ DQ 29 RT 0
Marianna Schreeder Nel 19 9 DQ DQ 28 RT 0
Margaret Lass-Gardiner Brim 17 7 2 DQ DQ 26 RT 0
Donna Rock Jack 18 8 DQ DQ 26 DQ 0
Gordon Watt Davey 17 9 DQ DQ 26 DQ 0
Heather Nadelman Coin 18 4 2 DQ DQ 24 DQ 0
John Campbell Ben 16 6 1 DQ DQ 23 RT 0
Amanda Winecoff Bonnie 12 6 4 DQ DQ 22 RT 0
Carol Fatheree GeeGee 16 5 1 DQ DQ 22 DQ 0
Kristin Sittner Solo 14 4 4 DQ DQ 22 DQ 0
Sam Furman Kate 20 DQ DQ 20 RT 0
Rebecca Henson Chip 14 1 DQ DQ 15 DQ 0
Lisa Thorp Grace 13 1 DQ DQ 14 DQ 0
Sue Thompson Nell 2 7 3 DQ DQ 12 DQ 0
Shelby Cook Mick DQ DQ 0 DQ 0
Jeanine Henigin Moss SCR SCR 0 0
Wyatt Fleming Rick SCR 0 RT 0
Linda Tesdahl Mona SCR 0 51 51
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